Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04220304 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4V44 District:04

Counties: BROWARD

Road Name: BROWARD COUNTY SIGN REPLACEMENT, PRIMARY ROADS

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43788017201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 730

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 03/04/22

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: $500,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of providing labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals necessary to furnish, install, and
remove signs along various roadways in Broward County.

* MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on maximum limiting
budgeted amount of $500,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

* PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

* GENERAL LIABILITY: The limits of coverage shall not be less than $1,000,000 for each occurrence and not less than a
$5,000,000 annual general aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy. The limits of coverage
described herein shall apply fully to the work or operations performed under the Contract, and may not be shared with or
diminished by claims unrelated to the contract. The policy/ies and coverage described herein may be subject to a deductible. Pay
all deductibles as required by the policy. No policy/ies or coverage described herein may contain or be subject to a Retention or a
Self-Insured Retention.

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4V44

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
Section 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)

0700- 1-11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&l GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF AS 20.000

0700- 1-12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF AS 20.000

0700- 1-13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF AS 5.000

0700- 1-14 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF AS 2.000

0700- 1-21 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP AS 2.000
TO 12 SF

0700- 1-22 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013, 12- AS 2.000
20 SF

0700- 1-31 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP AS 2.000
TO 12 SF

0700- 1-32 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20 AS 2.000
SF

0700- 1-40 SINGLE POST SIGN, INSTALL AS 3.000

0700- 1-50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE AS 2.000

0700- 1- 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE AS 4.000

0700- 2-11 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF AS 2.000

0700- 2-12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF AS 5.000

0700- 2-13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF AS 18.000
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ALT ltem
0700- 2-14
0700- 2-15
0700- 2-16
0700- 2-17
0700- 2-50
0700- 2-60
0700- 3-101
0700- 3-102
0700- 3-103
0700- 3-104
0700- 3-105
0700- 3-106
0700- 3-107
0700- 3-201
0700- 3-202
0700- 3-203
0700- 3-204
0700- 3-205
0700- 3-206
0700- 3-207
0700- 3-208
0700- 3-301

0700- 3-401
0700- 3-402
0700- 3-403
0700- 3-404
0700- 3-405
0700- 3-406
0700- 3-501
0700- 3-502
0700- 3-503
0700- 3-504
0700- 3-505
0700- 3-506
0700- 3-507
0700- 3-601
0700- 3-602
0700- 3-603
0700- 3-604
0700- 3-605
0700- 3-606
0700- 3-607
E101- 72-

E700- 30- 1

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4V44
Description

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE
MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 301-400 SF

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL SINGLE POST BRIDGE MOUNT
INDEX 11870/700-012, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 12-20 SF

SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 21-30 SF

SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 31-50 SF

SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 101-200 SF
SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 101-200 SF
SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 201-300 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF
MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)
SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, SINGLE POST

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
SF

Quantity

5.000
5.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
10.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
15.000
10.000
5.000
3.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
2.000
10.000

8.000
10.000
10.000

6.000

2.000

1.000

2.000

2.000

2.000

2.000

2.000

1.000

1.000
11.000
10.000

5.000

5.000

5.000

3.000

2.000

3.000

100.000
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ALT

Iltem
E700- 30- 2
E700- 30- 3
E700- 46- 31
E700- 46- 32
E700- 46- 33
E700- 46- 34
E700-94- 1
E700- 94- 2
E700-96- 1
E700- 96- 2
E700- 98-

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4V44
Description
SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, MULTI POST
SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, OVERHEAD
REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (SINGLE POST)
REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (MULTI POST)
REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (OVHD TRUSS)
REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (OVHD CANTILEVER)
BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (F&l)
BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (REMOVE)
SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (ALUMINUM)
SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (STEEL)
SIGN INSPECTION (SINGLE/MULTI POST GROUND MOUNT)
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Unit
SF
SF
AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
LB
LB
EA

Quantity

100.000
50.000
10.000
15.000
3.000
3.000
10.000
15.000
100.000
100.000
3.000
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	E4V44

